March 31, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2161

- Page 1, line 11, remove "or"
- Page 1, line 12, remove "unmaintained"
- Page 1, line 18, replace "regarding" with "on"
- Page 1, line 19, after "line" insert ", unless the political subdivision had actual knowledge of an unusually dangerous or unusually hazardous condition that a traveler would not reasonably expect to exist due to the nature of the surrounding topography or geological environment and failed to warn travelers of that condition"
- Page 1, line 20, replace "regarding" with "on"
- Page 1, line 22, replace "notified in writing" with "served with notice of the hazard by certified mail or otherwise has actual knowledge"
- Page 2, line 2, after "hazard" insert "or fails to provide warning that the congressional section line has a hazardous condition"
- Page 2, line 2, after "after" insert "service of"
- Page 2, line 3, replace "written notification," with "notice"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "fails to provide warning that the congressional"
- Page 2, line 4, replace "section line has a hazardous condition" with "after the political subdivision has actual knowledge"
- Page 2, line 5, replace "creates" with "causes or contributes to"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "by altering" with "on"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "is" with "may be"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "any"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "caused"
- Page 2, line 7, remove "by the alteration"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "seek" with "issue"
- Page 2, line 8, replace "alters" with "causes or contributes to a hazard on"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "restore the congressional section line to its original"
- Page 2, line 10, replace "state" with "mitigate the hazard"
- Renumber accordingly